RESOLUTION NO. 1984~ 249

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT T0 THE PERSONAL
SERVICE CONTRACT WITH OTIS ELEVATOR CCOMPANY, FOR THE
FURNISHING OF ESCALATOR SERVICE ON NINE (9) OTIS
ESCALATORS, AT AN ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURE CF NOT TO
EXCEED $100,000.00.

WHEREAS, the original contract indicated an estimated expenditure
of $226,300.00; and

WHEREAS, due to an increase in cost, service and vandalism, an
amendment in the amount of not to exceed $100,000.00 is regquired;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County. Qhio:

Section 1. That the General Manager is hereby authorized to execute
an amendment to the personal service contract with Otis Elevator Company, for
the furnishing of escalator service on nine (9) Otis escalators, to increase
the expenditure by an additional sum of not to exceed $100,000.00, payable out
of the General Fund.

Section 2. That said contract, asg amended shall provide for a total
expenditure not to exceed $326,300.00.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

Adopted: November 20 . 1984 _ -

Secretary-Telasurer

~
g

R e

" P ,';//,'-’"/"' P
‘ Presldent




